APN: 004-410-03

Please Send Tax Statement To:

James M. Kline % Vicki J. Joy 123 Hood Dr. Dayton, NV 89403 **EUREKA COUNTY, NV**

2023-251369

Rec:\$37.00 \$37.00

Pgs=3

12/29/2023 02:39 PM

STEWART TITLE ELKO

KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company 810 Idaho Street Elko, NV 89801 2175527

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA) :ss. COUNTY OF ELKO)

ROBERT J. WINES, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Affiant is the attorney for VICKI J. JOY, Personal Representative of the Estate of JAMES M. KLINE; JAMES M. KLINE was the surviving Grantee in that certain Deed wherein PATRICIA SUZANNE PRIMEAUX, an unmarried woman, was Grantor, and JAMES M. KLINE and HELEN M. KLINE, taking title as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, were Grantees; the original Deed was a large parcel of land situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada; this parcel has been divided by JAMES M. KLINE and HELEN M. KLINE; the remaining portion of the property which has not been subsequently conveyed is more particularly described as follows:

Parcel No. 3 as shown on that certain Parcel Map for JAMES M. KLINE and HELEN M. KLINE, recorded September 21, 1998, as Document No. 170683, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada Recorder's Office, being a portion of Section 14, Township 32 North, Range 50 East, M.D.B.&M.

TOGETHER WITH any and all buildings and improvements situate thereon including a converted manufactured home a 1997 Guerdon manufactured home, SN: GDB0ID139710377AB, situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, the reversion or reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

SUBJECT TO all exceptions, reservations, restrictions, restrictive covenants, assessments, easements, rights and rights of way of record.

That said original Deed creating the Joint Tenancy was recorded on March 12, 1996, in Book 294, at Page 189, Document No. 161698 Official Records of Eureka County Recorder's Office.

That said HELEN M. KLINE, one of the Grantees named in the aforesaid Deed, died in the County of Elko, State of Nevada, on March 9, 2014, and is the identical person named as HELEN MARIE KLINE in that Certificate of Death, duly certified, attached hereto; that said certified copy of Certificate of Death is hereby referred to and by such reference is incorporated into this paragraph as though herein fully set forth.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.

ROBERT J. WINES

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, by ROBERT J. WINES this 29th day of December, 2023.

NOTARY PUBLIC 'Commission Expires:

27/24

CATHERINE J HASSETT
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 01-27-26
Certificate No: 02-72514-6



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2014004824

| PRINTIN | 18: DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX) | | 2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) | BA COUNTY OF DEATH |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| PERMANENT | Helen Mane | KLINE | March 09, 2014 | Elko |
| BLACK INK | 36. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 36. HOSPITAL | OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, giv | e street 3e.lf Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA Inpatient(Specify) | OP/Emer. Rm. 4, SEX |
| OF OF DENT | Elko and number) | Highland Manor of Elko | Nursing Ho | me Female |
| DECEDENT | | spanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last. | 7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY | 8 DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) |
| The state of the s | (Specify) No - | Non-Hispanic birthday (Years) 86 | MOS DAYS HOURS MINS | April 24, 1927 |
| IF DEATH | 9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S.A.) 19b. CITIZEN OF WH | AT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11. MARRIED, NE | EVER MARRIED, WIDOWED, 12. SUR | VIVING SPOUSE (If wife, give |
| OCCURRED IN | DK 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: 14s. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most.: 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed. | | | |
| EEE HANDBOOK REGARDING | | | | |
| OMPLETION OF | | - valuess | Restaurant | 15e, INSIDE CITY |
| ITEMS | de se de ser la companya de se | 10.000 | 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1 | LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) No |
| * | Nevada Eureka Carlin Primeaux Canyon Road #3 or No No No 17 MQTHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) | | | |
| PARENTS | James Alber COLE | And the contract of the contr | Lena Margaruite BYNII | 76. |
| | . INFORMANT NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.E.D. No. City of Town, State Zip) | | | |
| | James KLINE PO BOX 553 Carlin, Nevada 89822 | | | |
| | 19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19 | b. CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME | 19c LOCATION | City or Town State |
| ISPOSITION | Cremation | Sunset Crematory | EIK | o Nevada 89803 |
| The state of the s | 20a, FUNERAL DIRECTOR: SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting | | ME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY | |
| *************************************** | JASON MUTH | DIRECTOR LICENSE 298 | Burns Funeral H | K Shirts of a second of |
| | SIGNATURE AUTHENTIGATED | | PO BOX 609 EIRO N | V 03003 |
| RADE CALL | TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS 21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the | e time, date and place and > "27a On th | e pasis of examination and/or investigation | in my opinion death occurred at |
| | o due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title) SIGN | ATURE AUTHENTICATED United the time, d | ate and place and due to the cause(s) stat | |
| | STEVEN LANGAN PHIL | LIPS M.D. | E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. H | OUR OF DEATH |
| CERTIFIER | 8 9 March 20, 2014 | 11:10 | L SIGNLE (MODE) | Will led a less on |
| ********* | 21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER T | HAN CERTIFIER 22d. PRO | NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e F | PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour) |
| added and a second | 은 뜻 (Type or Print) Phillips, Stever | rLangan l≗ ŏ | | ************************************** |
| 238 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) | | | | |
| | Steven Langan Phillips M.D. 5250 Neil Rd. #201 Reno, NV 89502 6596 REGISTRAR (Signature) 24c. DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE | | | |
| REGISTRAR | AR SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 246. DATE: REGISTRAR 246. DEATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE (MOYDay/Yr) March 31, 2014 YES NO X | | | |
| CAUSE OF | A CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL CA | | | |
| DEATH | PART I Cardiac Arrest | | | Minutes |
| | DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF | | | Interval between onset and death |
| CONDITIONS IF | Atherosclerotic Fleart Disea | ise | 4840. K | Years |
| GAVE RISE TO | DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF | | | Interval between onset and death |
| MMEDIATE -> | Hypertension | | | Years |
| STATING THE UNDERLYING | DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF: | | | Interval between onset and death |
| CAUSE LAST | LAST COLUMN (d) | | | |
| | (Specify Yes or No) TO CORONER (Spec | | | |
| | | MA 1286; HOUR OF INJURY 286; DESCRIBE | HOW INJURY OCCURRED | No or No No |
| | 28a: ACC, SUICIDE, HCM. UNDET. 28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) | 11) Sec Library 1860 (resektor) | PARTY INCOMES I CONCOUNTING | |
| | 28e, INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f, PLACE OF INJURY-A | t home, farm, street, factory, office 28g, LOCATIO | ON STREET OR R.F.D. No. CIT | Y OR TOWN STATE |
| P 90 A | Yes or No): building, etc. (Specify) | | | A CONTROL OF THE CONT |
| ₩ | | STATE REGISTRAR | The state of the s | |
| | | STATE REGISTRAR | | * . |
| , w ==== · · · · | The state of the s | | The second control of | 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |

/RS-Rev-20120523a



52354

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

04/01/2014

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date; seal and signature of Registrar.